CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Thursday, November 20, 2025

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

SANJIV KUMAR

8582 S CORTLAND DR
OAK CREEK, WI 53154

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall:

Wednesday, December 03, 2025 at 09:30 AM

Regarding: Your Taxicab License Renewal Application for "SANJIV KUMAR" at 8582 S CORTLAND DR.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: See attached objection.

Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the
| warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the
I granting/denial of your application.

Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or

Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner

listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent

you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can
be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present
witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should
bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the
person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the
southwest carner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other
auxiliary aids. For additional infermation or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-

3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.
JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK

7
’”,{é}»; =

)

Jim Cooney
License Division Manager

BY:

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 53202. www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov



Crite, Yvette ‘ )

From: License

Sent: Friday, October 10, 2025 11:23 AM

To: Crite, Yvette

Subject: FW: COMPLAINT for TAXI PERMIT # 811
Attachments: IMG_3086.jpeg; IMG_3085.jpeg

Follow Up Flag: Follow'up

Flag Status: Flagged

Please add objection

Marissa Milano REDACTED
She/her/hers Y
License Coordinator -~ -3

City Clerk-License Division

200 E Wells St #105

WWW. mﬂwaukee gov/license

Take Qur Survey!

From:.

Sent: Friday, September 2b, 2025 2:20 PM
To: License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>
Subject: COMPLAINT for TAXI PERMIT # 811

To whom it may concern,

would like to report against Can driver number 811, his name is: SANJIV KUMAR,
his address is: 8582 S CORTLAND DR, OAK CREEK, W153154. He is a danger to public and should not be driving people
around.
The reason is that he is an alcoholic and recently have few RESTRAINING ORDERS issued against him, For threats to
Unalive his own kid to his ex wife. Also he has anger problems, he has the mind set a psycho.
The case number against him is: MILWAUKEE COUNTY CASE # 2025CV007970, he has more court dates coming up for
more the threats and stalking people. He has many police complaints against him, you can get the report from POLICE
DEPARTMENT OF OAK CREEK, W1 and GREENFIELD, WI.
Therefore someone with an unstable mind should not be in the public service. Please take that in concern and take due
actions for the safety of public. He can take his anger and criminal actions against anyone in public. A letter of public
concern/safety is also being sent to DOT against SANJIV KUMAR. | will also attach a file of the restraining order with this
email.
The LICENSE DIVISION should also check his Legal status in the country, he has no Greencard and is only on work permit,
which is another concern and may be the reason of stalking and threatening people, he can do something and flee the

country.
Hopefully the City will understand the intensity and will not put the safety of the public at risk by having SANJIV KUMAR

on the road.
THANK YOU for having a way to warn and keep the public aware/Safe thru this portal.

THANKS.
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Taxicab Permit

SUPPLEMENTAL RENEWAL APPLICATION

MILWAUKEE Office of the City Clerk License Division
200 E. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, W1 53202
(414) 286-2238 license@milwaukee.gov www.milwaukee.gov/license

License # TAXI 201156

Licensee: SANJV KUMAR Permit Number 811

VEHICLE INFORMATION

Year:2014 Make:Toyota Model:Prius V Color of Vehicle Body:
Serial or Vehicle Identification # License Plate #:ANN4942* Passenger-Carrying Capacity:
{VIN}:JTDZN3EU5E3363518 P {excluding driver) 5
Body style (Check one): E{tl-duor Sedan [ | Stretch Limousine [ Sports Utility
[]van [Jwagon (] other:
. -
Will vehicle be stored at the premise address? 'Yes f___] No

If No, provide storage address {include City, State, Zip code):

PLAN OF OPERATION

Are there any changes to the current hours of operation or plan of operation on record?
NO
[} YES IF YES, DESCRIBE:

A copy of your current plan of operation on file in our office can be obtained by sending an emall to
license@milwaukee.gov or calling (414) 286-2238.

I understand the vehicle must not be more than 10 model years old and must provide passenger leg room of not less than
32 inches measured from the back of the seated passenger forward.
initial to confirm your understanding:

Name of Dispatch Service: ')/C;[*[O ( Cl b C@ C}[

SIGNATURE
S|g.nature of So!e Proprietor; a Partner; . w*’ﬂ o / Lo
~orif a Corporation or LLC, the Agent must sign: e N /e
Office Use Only:
Permit#__ [ Tinsurance [ IRegistration [J7AaX1: vehicle greater than 10 years old

Also Complete Business Renewal Application



CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Thursday, November 20, 2025

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

MOHAMMAD M SALIM

6108 S 18™ TH
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53221

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall:

Wednesday, December 03, 2025 at 09:30 AM

Regarding: Your Public Passenger Vehicle Driver's License Renewal Application

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: See attached objection.

| Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the
{ | warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the

granting/denial of your application.
Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or
Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an atterney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner
listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent

you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can
be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present
witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should
bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questicns and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the
person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the
southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other
auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-
3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.

JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK

, ({/{/{_/iéu)

BY:

Jim Cooney
License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 63202. www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov
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MTILWAUKEE TANXI DRIVERS

Dear To Whom it may concern,
Subject: Complaint Regarding Taxi Service - Cab No. 963

I hope this letter finds you well. We are writing to bring to your attention certain
concerns regarding taxi cab number 963, operated by Mohammad. It has come to our
notice that Mohammad's conduct and adherence to professional standards are

unsatisfactory.

We have observed instances where Mohammad has displayed dishonest behavior
towards customers and other members of the community, particularly at our city and
airport. Such behavior is highly inappropriate and does not align with the expected
standards of service. Additionally, there have been reports of Mohammad not
adhering to operational regulations, especially at the airport.

In light of these issues, we kindly request that appropriate action be taken.
Mohammad should be formally cautioned to adhere strictly to operational guidelines,
or alternatively, consideration should be given to revoking his permit if
improvements are not made promptly.

Copies of this complaint will also be forwarded to the following relevant authorities:

e  City of Malwukee County Chairperson of Milwaukee
«  Airport Grand Transportation Management
We kindly request your prompt attention to this matter. Please feel free to contact us

if you require any further information or clarification.

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

Driver signature: _, | o Phone number: -




REDACTED

S BY)
Roman, Carmen
From: License
Sent: Friday, September 15, 2023 12:08 PM
To: Roman, Carmen
Ce: Cooney, Jim; Martin, Faviola
Subject: FW: Complaint against Royal taxi driver (Also might be known as Royal eagle) - defrauded and scammed
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Please add objection

Marissa Milano
She/her/hers

License Coordinator

City Clerk-License Division
200 E Wells St #105

www.milwaukee.gov/license

Xy
o 3

MILWAUKEE

From:
Sent: Friday, September 15, 2023 11:50 AM

To: License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>
Subject: Complaint against Royal taxi driver (Also might be known as Royal eagle) - defrauded and scammed

Good morning,

I hope your Friday is going welll My name is a recent visitor to your lovely city who is in
town for a brief period for a wedding. When I arrived, T hailed a cab and attempted to discuss a payment
agreement for getting to Thiensville from the airport. He brushed me aside a bit in terms of the specifics and
waved things away, I'll be honest with you I have been up since 5:00 in the morning and was extremely tired at
that point from traveling all day. The gist of the conversation was that he would match a ride share price to get
there. At the time, that was between 50 to $60. I tried to be more specific but he sort of waved it away and said
he would tumn on his meter later. Which in hindsight should have been a blazing red flag.

He was perfectly nice on the drive there, But when we arrived, everything went really bad really fast. He said

let me go ahead and check what the Uber price is, and I did the same on my phone to confirm. However, while I
pulled up an Uber price, he opened his gallery on his phone and pulled up a screenshot that he had had there for
a while (I would be astounded if it was within the same day) quoting a premium Uber price for a black or XL of

over $110. :

Clearly a big issue here, at this point I'm pretty sick deprived and right by the wedding group so I don't want to
cause a huge hassle. I talk him down to $85 eventually much to his protest, and go along with my evening

joining the wedding party.

The next day, I go through my statements to realize that [ had been charged at least $20 over what I had agreed
to. At this point I had a good amount of sleep under my belt and was able to put together the events of the
previous day and realized that I not only was defrauded in terms of the actual charge to my card, the entire

situation was extremely shady at best.



I would like to file a complaint against this driver. Well I have filed a dispute on my credit card for the 20 or so
dollars of difference between what I agreed to and what was charged, I want to see if there's any other
rectification that can be had with this driver, since I was charged well over what any reasonable person would
have agreed to. I feel taken advantage of and since I was only in town for a couple days he thought I was an
easy mark. His name is Mohammad, he drives for Royal taxi (or, at least, that is the name of the entity that
charged my card). Unfortunately, I did not have the wherewithal to take a picture of a license plate number, city
license number or anything else of the like. However, he asked me to text him his The address that I had
requested. His phone number is 414-600-3444.

When doing further research, I came across a Yelp review describing very much the same behavior.
https://yelp.to/8ddo209X96

I would love to see what can be done here. I can be reached via this email as well as my cell phone,
». Thank you so much for your time and attention to this issue,

Best, REDACTED
By ..
AC

T e e ———
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MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA SALIM

Name On Product: SALIM MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA

Drivers License or ID Card # 8450-5536-7067-08
Regular License - VAL ; Valid Class D

Expiration: 02/27/2029
Restrictions: Corr Lenses
Issue Date: 09/16/2025
Pholo Available: Yes

Real ID Indicator: Yes

Product Description: Regular License
Application Type: Duplicate
PERSON DATA:

Male White 02/27/1967

5'08" 164 Lbs Hazel Eyes Gray Hair Organ Donor: N
135 Emerald Dr

Mount Pleasant, WI 53406-3421 USA County: Racine

Address Updated: 09/16/2025

FORMER:  03/13/2007 MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA M SALIM 02/27/1967 Male S4505536706708
FORMER:  {1/23/2010 MOHAMAD MUSTAFA M SALIM 02/27/1967 Male S4505536706708
FORMER: (08/12/2013 MOHAMMAD MUSTAFA SALIM 02/27/1967 Male $4505536706708

FORMER:  (02/19/2021 MOHAMMAD M, SALIM 02/27/1967 Male S4505536706708

RECORD DETAILS:

Notation: 03/04/2013 Moved From Florida
Notation: 05/16/2012 Moved To Florida
Notation: 04/11/1997 Moved From Florida
Notation: 09/27/1996 Moved To Florida

02/13/2024 09/06/2024 Violation Guilty S(Speeding (1 - 10 Over) 1 Over In A 70mph 346.57(4) ) Points:3 Court:Racine County Circuit Court Class:D

UTC Citation #:BJ959712-5 Court Case #:2024TR002359

05/31/2023 Reinstatement Opr

03/30/2023 Withdrawal Suspended 61 Day FPF Failure To Pay Forfeiture Case #:5597169 Court:Milwaukee County Circuit Court Court

Case #:2022TR032670 Eligible For Reinstatement;05/30/2023 Reinslated:05/31/2023 Mailed:03/31/2023

08/15/2022 11/18/2022 Violation Guilty SVL(Signal Violation 346.35 ) Points:0 Court:Big Bend Village Municipal Court County:Waukesha Class:D

UTC Citation #:BH955298-1

06/21/2022 Accident # 220610111 Property Damage On Duty:EmUFirst Responder Class: D County: Milwaukee
YOUR REQUEST:

User ID: Courtcd937 Interface Identifier: 5000
Agency Information: WIMPDO0O0O Initiator Identifier: 1460795869
EBC Message Identifier: 57315107 Response Identifier: 1728761357
Date & Time: 09/24/2025 11:58:13

Primary Name: salim, mohammad 02/27/1967
Sex: Male Unknown




CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Thursday, November 20, 2025

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AD 05

MEHARIZGI M TEKELEZGHI

7830 W POTOMAC AV
MILWAUKEE, W1 53222

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall:

Wednesday, December 03, 2025 at 09:30 AM

Regarding: Your Taxicab License Renewal Application for "M.T." at 7830 W POTOMAC Av.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: See attached objection.

| Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the
| warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the |

‘ granting/denial of your application.
Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or
Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attarney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner
listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent

you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can
be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present
witnesses under oath and you may also confrant and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should
bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the
person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates {5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the
southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue-and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other
auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-
3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.

JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK

Ll /{éé ot
)
BY: =

Jim Cooney
License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 53202. www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov




Jackson, Annette

From: License

Sent: Monday, September 29, 2025 2:37 PM

To: Jackson, Annette

Subject: FW: cab meter

Please add objection to Cab 831 0
¢

Marissa Milano ¢ P
She/her/hers ‘ @ 81 ;
License Coordinalor ' /
City Clerk-License Division

200 E Wells St#105

www.milwaukee. gov/license

Take Our Survey!

From: * L
Sent: Saturday, September 27, 2025 8:43 AM
To: License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: cab meter

Hello, Last night I look a cab from Pottawatomi to Am fam field drivers meler wasn't on he charged $15 for trip. On the return trip
cab 831 took us back to Pottawalomi casino without a working meler and charged us 8385, [sn’t there a standard for these trips and

they don't lcll you price until you get to destination.

Thank you

o



Taxicab Permit

SUPPLEMENTAL RENEWAL APPLICATION

MILWAUKEE Office of the City Clerk License Division
200 E. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, W1 53202
(414) 286-2238 license@milwaukee.gov www.milwaukee.gov/license

License # TAXI 201179

Licensee: Meharizgi M Tekelezghi Permit Number 831

VEHICLE INFORMATION

Year:2019 Make:Dodge Model:Caravan Color of Vehicle Body: éw,f
Serial or Vehicle Identification # License Plate #:5D3359 Passenger-Carrying Capacity:
(VIN):2C4RDGBG6KR643511 (excluding driver)
Body style (Check one): [ 4-door Sedan  [_] Stretch Limousine  [_] Sports Utility

E Van |:| Wagon I:] Other:
Will vehicle be stored at the premise address? Yes []No

If No, provide storage address (include City, State, Zip code):

PLAN OF OPERATION

Are there any changes to the current hours of operation or plan of operation on record?

I no

] YES IF YES, DESCRIBE:

A copy of your current plan of operation on file in our office can be obtained by sending an email to
license@milwaukee.gov or calling (414) 286-2238.

| understand the vehicle must not be more than 10 model years old and must provide passenger leg room of not less than
32 inches measured from the back of the seated passenger forward.
Initial to confirm your understanding:

Name of Dispatch Service:

Signature of Sole Proprietor; a Partner; #é.é(—ﬂ‘
or if a Corporation or LLC, the Agent must sign: A{:é i U/

Office Use Only:

nsurance mﬁegistration [CJTAXI: vehicle greater than 10 years old

Also Complete Business Renewal Application



